

TABULATION

IFB#13-0680-05 NEAL PRESERVE PHASE II BID "A" 120 Calendar Completion Days		Duncan Seawall, Dock & Boat Lift LLC 1714 Independence Blvd Sarasota FL 34234	Flora & Harper Construction Co. 3728 W. Grace St. Ste 150 Tampa FL 33607	Douglas H. Higgins Inc. 3380 Travis Pointe Road Suite A Ann Arbor, MI 48106	JD James, Inc. d/b/a/ Nature Bridges 1586 Swann Bridges Rd., Monticello, FL 32944	Kelly Brothers, Inc. 15775 Pine Ridge Road Fort Myers, FL 33908	QGS Development Inc. 17502 CR672 Lithia, FL 33547	Tampa Bay Marine Inc. 6012 Ohio Avenue Gibsonton, FL 33534									
NATURE PARK ELEMENTS																	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Erosion and Pollution Control	LS	1	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$36,660.00	\$36,660.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$47,932.77	\$47,932.77	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Sediment Barrier-Corr Rolls (in-lieu of silt fencing)	LF	2,700	\$5.62	\$15,174.00	\$8.00	\$21,600.00	\$4.70	\$12,600.00	\$11.72	\$31,644.00	\$4.14	\$11,178.00	\$4.16	\$11,232.00	\$2.65	\$7,158.00
3	Sediment Barrier-Turbidity Barrier	LF	180	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$23.80	\$4,294.00	\$13.35	\$2,403.00	\$4.09	\$736.20	\$8.84	\$1,248.20	\$17.50	\$3,150.00
4	Slump Gridding (to accommodate trail design)	EA	12	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$672.00	\$8,064.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$672.00	\$8,064.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$288.44	\$3,233.28	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
5	Grading/Earthmoving (site and beneath trail transitions)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,710.00	\$11,710.00	\$2,488.00	\$2,488.00	\$4,398.40	\$4,398.40	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
6	Concrete Trail Transitions (from elevated deck to trail wall and trail extension)	SF	1,044	\$17.20	\$17,956.80	\$8.00	\$8,352.00	\$11.60	\$12,110.40	\$10.25	\$10,701.00	\$6.82	\$7,224.48	\$10.61	\$11,078.84	\$8.50	\$8,874.00
7	Retaining Wall (stacked, belted boulders at concrete trail transitions)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$4,530.00	\$3,198.00	\$3,198.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$7,898.00	\$7,898.00	\$10,362.57	\$10,362.57	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
8	Wood Boardwalk (8' width pressure treated lumber and piles)	LF	1,220	\$219.00	\$267,180.00	\$190.00	\$231,800.00	\$343.00	\$418,460.00	\$137.00	\$167,140.00	\$180.92	\$220,722.40	\$203.96	\$248,831.20	\$280.00	\$317,200.00
9	Wood Edging on Boardwalk (small curb to keep wheelchair from rolling off)	LF	1,700	\$5.71	\$9,707.00	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$9.25	\$15,725.00	\$21.75	\$36,875.00	\$12.58	\$21,403.00	\$11.10	\$18,670.00	\$3.75	\$6,375.00
10	Wood Handrails (through mangroves)	LF	735	\$46.80	\$34,298.00	\$55.00	\$40,425.00	\$91.00	\$44,835.00	\$49.00	\$36,015.00	\$52.73	\$38,756.55	\$50.39	\$37,038.65	\$17.50	\$12,862.50
11	Excavation Through Mangroves to Set Piles	LF	365	\$1.92	\$700.80	\$31.00	\$11,315.00	\$33.00	\$12,045.00	\$16.25	\$5,931.25	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$12.00	\$4,380.00	\$45.00	\$16,425.00
12	Pile Wrapping for Boardwalk through the Mangroves	EA	120	\$57.80	\$6,936.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$297.00	\$35,840.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$43.49	\$5,218.80	\$101.98	\$12,237.80	\$80.00	\$9,600.00
13	Benches (includes mounting)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,800.00	\$722.40	\$1,444.80	\$2,891.73	\$5,303.46	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
14	Trash/Recycling Receptacles (includes pad and mounting)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$224.00	\$898.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$417.20	\$1,688.80	\$1,251.75	\$5,007.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
15	Fill to Replace Boardwalk Pile Excavation (ADDENDUM # 8)	CY	92	\$178.00	\$16,376.00	\$16.00	\$1,472.00	\$33.00	\$3,036.00	\$121.00	\$11,132.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$8.65	\$795.80	\$125.00	\$11,500.00
DISCRETIONARY FUNDS					\$33,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00
Total Cost Bid "A" Based on 120 Calendar Completion Days				\$467,246.80	\$1,100,000.00	\$421,900.00	\$1,421,900.00	\$888,263.40	\$476,075.28	\$377,438.03	\$658,844.77	\$490,241.50	\$490,241.50				

NOTES:
Addendum # 1-3 Acknowledged
Manatee County Government Affidavit as to Local Business Value
The Florida Trench Act
Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Certification
Corruption Questionnaire
Bid Board

TABULATION

NEAL PRESERVE PHASE II BID "B" 150 Calendar Completion Days		Duncan Sawmill, Dock & Boat Lift LLC 1714 Independence Blvd Sarasota FL 34234	Fiona & Harper Construction Co. 3728 W. Grace St. Ste 150 Tampa FL 33607	Douglas N. Higgins Inc. 3360 Travel Fronte Road Suite A Ann Arbor, MI 48108	JD James, Inc. 4646 Nature Bridge 1508 Screen Port Road, Monticello, FL 32834	Kelly Brothers, Inc. 15772 Pine Ridge Road Fort Myers, FL 33908	OGS Development Inc. 17502 CR872 Lithia FL 33547	Tampa Bay Marine Inc. 8013 Ohio Avenue Gibsonton, FL 33534					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE \$	EXTENDED COST (\$)	UNIT PRICE \$	EXTENDED COST (\$)	UNIT PRICE \$	EXTENDED COST (\$)	UNIT PRICE \$	EXTENDED COST (\$)	UNIT PRICE \$	EXTENDED COST (\$)
NATURE PARK ELEMENTS													
1	Neutralization/Demolition/Erosion and Pollution Control	US	1	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,280.00	\$40,280.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,400.00	\$80,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	Neutralization/Demolition/Erosion and Pollution Control	LF	2,700	\$6.92	\$18,684.00	\$8.00	\$21,600.00	\$4.70	\$12,690.00	\$11.72	\$31,644.00	\$4.14	\$11,232.00
3	Sediment Barrier-Turbidity Barrier	LF	180	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$98.00	\$17,820.00	\$23.80	\$4,284.00	\$13.95	\$2,493.00	\$4.09	\$736.20
4	Stump Grinding (to accommodate trail design)	EA	12	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$972.00	\$9,864.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$872.00	\$8,064.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
5	Grading/Earthmoving (side and beneath trail transitions)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,464.00	\$2,464.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,710.00	\$11,710.00	\$2,488.00	\$2,488.00
6	Concrete Trail Transitions (from elevated deck to trail and trail extension)	SF	1,044	\$17.20	\$17,956.80	\$8.00	\$8,352.00	\$1.60	\$1,211.40	\$10.25	\$10,701.00	\$6.92	\$7,224.48
7	Retaining Wall (stacked, battered boulders at concrete trail transitions)	LS	1	\$0.00	\$4,530.00	\$3,196.00	\$3,196.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$7,898.00	\$7,898.00
8	Wood Boardwalk (6" width pressure treated lumber and piles)	LF	1,220	\$219.00	\$267,180.00	\$190.00	\$231,800.00	\$343.00	\$418,460.00	\$137.00	\$167,140.00	\$190.92	\$220,722.40
9	Wood Boardwalk (6" width pressure treated lumber and piles)	LF	1,700	\$5.71	\$9,707.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$9.25	\$15,725.00	\$21.75	\$36,975.00	\$12.50	\$21,403.00
10	Wood Handrails (through mangroves)	LF	735	\$48.80	\$34,988.00	\$56.00	\$41,160.00	\$41.00	\$30,255.00	\$48.00	\$35,256.00	\$52.73	\$38,758.55
11	Excavation Through Mangroves to Set Piles	LF	365	\$1.92	\$700.80	\$31.00	\$11,315.00	\$33.00	\$12,045.00	\$16.25	\$5,931.25	\$5.00	\$1,825.00
12	Pile Wrapping for Boardwalk through the Mangroves	EA	120	\$57.90	\$6,948.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$297.00	\$35,640.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$43.49	\$5,218.80
13	Benches (includes mounting)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00	\$528.00	\$1,056.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$722.40	\$1,444.80
14	Trash/Recycling Receptacles (includes pad and mounting)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$224.00	\$896.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$417.20	\$1,668.80
15	Fill to Replace Boardwalk Pile Excavation (MATERIAL # 4)	CY	92	\$78.00	\$7,288.00	\$16.00	\$1,472.00	\$33.00	\$3,036.00	\$121.00	\$11,132.00	\$3.00	\$276.00
DISCRETIONARY FUNDS					\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00
Total Cost Bid "B" Based on 150 Calendar Completion Days					\$407,348.80		\$439,395.00		\$608,970.40		\$498,075.25		\$397,426.63
DISCRETIONARY FUNDS							\$35,000.00		\$698,970.40		\$498,075.25		\$397,426.63
Total Cost Bid "B" Based on 150 Calendar Completion Days					\$407,348.80		\$439,395.00		\$608,970.40		\$498,075.25		\$397,426.63
NOTES:													
Material # 15 Acknowledged													
Mandate County Government Adhere to Local Business (General Ordinance 10-10)													
The Bidder Must Acknowledge and Environmental Criteria Certification													
Public Safety and Environmental Criteria Certification													
Construction Supervision													
Bid Bond													

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB# 13-0680-DS
Neal Preserve Phase II**

**BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS
&
BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS**

Project Manager:

Alan Meronik, Facilities Project Mgr, Property Mgmt Dept.

5-3-2013
Date

Approved by:
(Purchasing)

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

5/3/2013
Date